503501471 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548096

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGEF	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		06/30/201	06/30/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
VIZIBLE CORPORATIO				06/24/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	OPEN	OPEN TEXT INC.				
Street Address:	100 TF	100 TRI-STATE INTERNATIONAL PKWY				
Internal Address:	3RD FI	3RD FLOOR				
City:	LINCO	LINCOLNSHIRE				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60069					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number			
		13174543	Number	_		
Application Number:		10174040				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to					
Phone:	provided	512-366-7311			nan.	
Email:		dnarvaiz@sprin	klelaw.com			
		_	AW GROUP / OPEN			
Address Line 1:		STREET, SUITE 408				
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXA	S /8/US			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OPEN324	41-3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARI AKM	ARI AKMAL			
SIGNATURE:		/ARI AKM	/ARI AKMAL/			
SIGNATORE.						
DATE SIGNED:		09/29/20	15			



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "OPEN TEXT ELOQUENT INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "VIZIBLE CORPORATION US", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OPEN TEXT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OPEN TEXT INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4821910 8100M

100703654 You may varify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8087671

DATE: 06-30-10

PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0366

> PATENT REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0506

VIZIBLE CORPORATION US (DE) 4074124 NSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP (DE) 3418560 OPEN TEXT ELOQUENT INC. (DE) 2490863

Merging into: OPEN TEXT INC. (DE)

PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0367 PATENT REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0507

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 06/30/2010 FILED 11:13 AM 06/30/2010 SRV 100703654 - 4821910 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VIZIBLE CORPORATION US, NSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP, AND OPEN TEXT ELOQUENT INC. INTO OPEN TEXT INC.

Pursuant to Sections 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned surviving corporation does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

Name	State of Domicile
Open Text Inc.	Delaware
Vizible Corporation US	Delaware
Nstein Technologies Corp	Delaware
Open Text Eloquent Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Open Text Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Open Text Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 100 Tri-State International Pkwy, 3rd Floor, Lincolnshire, IL 60069.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on June 30, 2010 at 12:00 pm EDT.

(signature appears on following page)

ATLANTA:5231952 1 PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0368

> PATENT REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 24th day of June, 2010.

OPEN TEXT INC.

By:	/s/ Gordon Davies
Name:	Gordon Davies
Title:	Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VIZIBLE CORPORATION US, NSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP. OPEN TEXT ELOQUENT, INC. INTO OPEN TEXT INC.

RECORDED: 06/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0509